PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE LAPUJADE	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODRICH LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3445 SOUTH 5TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 180
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	54040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14746270	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: bgould@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN M. KOENCK

Address Line 1: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 2: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81747US01-U74.12-684KL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. KOENCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Koenck/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-06-22_ASSIGN_81747US01-U74-12-684KL#page1.tif

PATENT 503360632 REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

81747US01-U74.12-684

First Named Inventor	:	Philippe Lapujade				
Title	:	DUAL-MODE FO	RMATION-LIG	HT SYSTEM		
WHERE. improvements as described Patent of the United States identifiable in the United S; and	l in an , the ap tates Pa	application entitled oplication being iden	DUAL-MODE Intifiable by its tit	FORMATION-LIG	ntors above, and/or being	
WHEREAS, Goodrich Lighting Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having offices at 3445 South 5 th Street, Suite 180, Phoenix, AZ 54040 U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;						
NOW, The hereby acknowledged, I trathe invention, the above-ide or similar legal protection is I authorize the Commission the Letters Patent or similar	insfer to entified ssuing ner of F	o Assignee, its succe I application, corresp thereon, and all right Patents and Trademan	essors and assignation on ding domestic ts and benefits unknown the United	s, my entire right, to and foreign applicater ander any applicable	cations, all Letters Patent treaty or convention; and	
I authoriz application number of the a				o insert in this instr	ument the filing date and	
I authoriz for Letters Patent or similar					operly designate, to apply gn countries.	
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.						
Gyb-	philipp DN: cn	ly signed by e.lapujade@utas.utc.com =philippe.lapujade@utas.utc.com !015.06.19 12:40:55 -07'00'		June 19, 2015		
Philippe Lapujade				Date	_	
anthony L. Bur	Digita DN: c email Date:	olly signed by Anthony Bartels n=Anthony Bartels, o=UTC, ou=Lighting, =anthony.bartels@utas.utc.com, c=US 2015.06.19 12:43:52 -07'00'				
Witness Signature						
Anthony Bartels						
Witness Printed N	ame		-			

RECORDED: 06/22/2015